FILE NO. 001363

[Installation of Speed Bumps on Hampshire Street]

URGING THE SAN FRANCISCO DEPARTMENT OF PARKING AND TRAFFIC TO INSTALL SPEED HUMPS ON HAMPSHIRE STREET BETWEEN EIGHTEENTH AND NINETEENTH STREETS AND OTHER APPROPRIATE TRAFFIC CALMING MEASURES TO PROMOTE PEDESTRIAN SAFETY IN THE AREA.

WHEREAS, Residents in the north eastern part of the Mission district especially within the area of Hampshire, York and Portrero bounded by Eighteenth and Nineteenth Streets; and,

WHEREAS, There is frequent speeding of cars and car racing along this area, especially on Hampshire Street between Eighteenth and Nineteenth Streets; and

WHEREAS, Residents and merchants are concerned about pedestrian safety, especially children and seniors that live in the neighborhood; and

WHEREAS, Neighbors have expressed their desire for the City to take measures to address the issue of pedestrian and traffic safety in the area, especially the installation of speed bumps along Hampshire Street ; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco urge the Department of Parking and Traffic to install speed humps on Hampshire Street between Eighteenth and Nineteenth Streets as well as other traffic calming measures in order to promote pedestrian safety in the neighborhood.

SUPERVISORS AMMIANO, BIERMAN

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City and County of San Francisco

City Hall I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Resolution

File Number: 001363

Date Passed:

Resolution urging the San Francisco Department of Parking and Traffic to install speed humps on Hampshire Street between Eighteenth and Nineteenth Streets and other appropriate traffic calming measures to promote pedestrian safety in the area.

July 31, 2000 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 9 - Ammiano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Teng, Yee Absent: 2 - Newsom, Yaki

File No. 001363

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on July 31, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young/ Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.

August 11, 2000

I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution, not being signed by the Mayor within the time limit as set forth in Section 3.103 of the Charter, became effective without his approval in accordance with the provision of said Section 3.103 of the Charter.

Corrie X. Z Clerk of the Board

File No. 001363